## **Template 3: Post adoption statement**

## POST ADOPTION STATEMENT

ANNOUNCEMENT OF ADOPTION OF The Calder Catchment Flood Management Plan

(SI 2004 1633 (England) - Regulation 16 1(b) & 2 )

PREPARED FOLLOWING THE PRINCIPLES OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT OF PLANS AND PROGRAMMES REGULATIONS 2004<sup>1</sup>

## Calder Catchment Flood Management Plan THE ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS (SI 2004 1633)

The Environment Agency gives notice that the **Calder Catchment Flood Management Plan** was adopted on the 22<sup>nd</sup> July 2010. It is available for inspection alongside its Environmental Report and a Statement of Environmental Particulars (in line with Regulation 16(4)) at the locations set out below.

The **Calder Catchment Flood Management Plan** gives an overview of the River Calder and its tributaries and sets out our preferred plan for sustainable flood risk management over the next 100 years. The CFMP has been prepared in partnership with regional and local planning authorities, community and environmental groups and other stakeholders.

Members of the public may inspect a printed copy **(inspection is free)** from the following addresses:

Rivers House 21 Park Square South, Leeds LS1 2QG

Phoenix House Global Avenue, Leeds, LS11 8PG Both offices are open from 09:00 – 17:00

For more information or to request a copy of the plan, please call us on 08708 506 506 (Mon-Fri 08:00-18:00), or email us at <u>enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk</u>

<sup>1</sup>The Plan does not fall within the requirements of the Environmental Assessment of Plans ands Programmes Regulations 2004 (SI 1633) but has been prepared within the principles of the Regulations.